

**NUCLEUS SOFTWARE EXPORTS LTD.**

CIN : L74899DL1989PLC034594

Corporate OfficeA-39, Sector-62, Noida,
Uttar Pradesh, 201307. India.**T:** +91 . 120 . 4031 . 400**F:** +91 . 120 . 4031 . 672**E:** nsl@nucleussoftware.com**W:** www.nucleussoftware.com

August 09, 2023

The Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051. Fax Nos. 022-26598236/237/238	The Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001 Fax No. 022-22722061/41/39
--	---

Dear Sirs,

Ref: Regulation 30(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

please find enclosed the New Paper Advertisement Published for Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30,2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely

FOR NUCLEUS SOFTWARE EXPORTS LIMITED**Poonam Bhasin
Company Secretary****Registered Office**

33-35 Thyagraj Nagar Mkt, New Delhi - 110003

Tel.: +9.11.2462.7552 F.: +91.11.2462.0872



Oswal Greentech Limited

CIN: L24112PB1981PLC031099
Corporate Office : 7th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

Particulars	(Amount in ₹ Lakh)			
	Standalone		Year Ended	
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	693.22	512.06	574.04	2,049.88
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,401.89	1,314.78	1,522.94	5,825.23
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	900.79	538.99	1,128.46	3,787.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	900.86	498.20	1,142.06	3,787.91
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	2,22,600.87
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.35	0.21	0.44	1.47

Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Standalone Unaudited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.oswalgreens.com.

For Oswal Greentech Limited
sd/-
Anil Kumar Bhalla
CEO and Managing Director
DIN: 00587533

Date:- 04.08.2023
Place:- New Delhi
Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)
Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: www.oswalgreens.com; Email ID: oswal@oswalgreens.com



KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

An **RPG** Company
CIN: L45200MH2005PLC152061
Registered Office: RPG House, 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030.
Tel. No.: 022-66670200 • Fax: 022-66670287
Website: www.kecprg.com • Email: investorpoint@kecprg.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Revenue from operations	4,243.59	3,318.08	17,281.71
2 Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	46.70	37.11	160.98
3 Net Profit after exceptional items and before tax	46.70	37.11	160.98
4 Net Profit for the period (after exceptional items and after tax)	42.33	31.02	176.03
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28.11	47.71	253.81
6 Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 2/- each)	51.42	51.42	51.42
7 Other Equity	-	-	3,720.00
8 Basic / Diluted Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) attributable to owners (not annualised) (face value Rs. 2/- each) - before and after extraordinary items (not annualised)	1.65	1.21	6.85

Notes :
1 The above results of KEC International Limited, its branches, jointly controlled operations (the 'Company') and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 03, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the period ended June 30, 2023.
2 Information of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company are as under:-

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	3,701.49	2,848.64	15,413.23
Profit after exceptional items and before tax	5.43	136.24	250.15
Profit after tax	3.77	100.29	180.25

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges websites, i.e., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.kecprg.com

For KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
sd/-
VIMAL KEJRIWAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
DIN - 00026981

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 03, 2023

Visit us at www.kecprg.com



Gujarat State Petronet Limited

Corporate Identity Number : L40200GJ1998SGC035188
Regd Office : GSPC Bhavan, Sector-11, Gandhinagar-382 010 Tel: +91-79-66701001 Fax: +91-79-23236477
Website: www.gujpetronet.com Email: investors.gspl@gspc.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2023

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone Results		Consolidated Results		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.06.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
		1 Total Income from Operations (net)	45,921.00	1,93,021.39	48,574.89	4,29,087.02
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	30,662.71	1,22,855.49	31,485.86	59,568.81	3,12,201.52	82,332.78
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and Share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and associates accounted for using the equity method (net of tax))	30,662.71	1,22,855.49	31,485.86	58,563.14	3,12,480.33	85,531.86
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	22,929.32	94,495.03	23,547.05	43,402.52	2,34,200.93	64,816.61
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22,876.06	94,311.46	23,649.24	43,423.09	2,34,791.18	65,153.27
6 Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	8,70,897.20	-	-	8,88,469.29	-
8 Earnings per share (EPS) for the Period						
a) Basic EPS (Rs.)	4.06	16.75	4.17	5.94	29.09	8.39
b) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	4.06	16.75	4.17	5.94	29.09	8.39
(face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for the quarter)						

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.gujpetronet.com) 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on August 4, 2023. 3. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Gujarat State Petronet Limited
Raj Kumar, IAS
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Gandhinagar
Date: 4th August, 2023



KANPUR PLASTIPACK LTD

Providing Solutions for Industrial Bulk Packaging
CIN : L25209UP1971PLC003444

Regd. Office :
D-19-20, Panki, Industrial Area,
Kanpur - 208022
Ph: +91 512 2691113-6; Fax: +91 512 2691117;
Email: secretary@kanplas.com ;
website : www.kanplas.com

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	(₹ in Lacs)		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 Audited
		1. Total Income from Operations (net)	10,224.64	14,522.70
2. Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax	288.66	519.85	481.66	
3. Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax	207.06	363.39	726.26	
4. Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	207.06	363.39	726.26	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period	205.88	364.37	717.53	
6. Equity Share Capital	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38	
7. Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	15,855.58	
8. Earning per Share (before / after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/-each) (not annualised)-				
Basic-	0.96	1.69	3.38	
Diluted-	0.96	1.69	3.38	

Key Standalone Financial Information for the above mentioned periods

1. Total Income from operations (net)	10,232.38	14,522.65	11,240.90
2. Profit Before Tax	305.69	529.79	489.66
3. Profit After Tax	224.09	373.33	734.26

Notes:
1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 04.08.2023 which were audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The figures of previous period/year have been re-grouped/re-arranged and/or recast wherever found necessary.
3. The above is the extracts of the detailed format of audited quarterly financial results as filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly/Year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.kanplas.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
sd/-
(Manoj Agarwal)
Chairman cum Managing Director

Place : Kanpur
Dated : 04.08.2023



Nucleus Software Exports Limited

CIN: L74899DL1989PLC034594
Registered Office: 33-35, Thyragra Nagar Market, New Delhi - 110003
Tel: +91-120-4031400; Fax: +91-120-403167; Email: investorrelations@nucleussoftware.com; Website: www.nucleussoftware.com

EXTRACT OF INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS OF NUCLEUS SOFTWARE EXPORTS LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

SL. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				STANDALONE			
		Quarter ended		For the year ended		Quarter ended		For the year ended	
		30 June 2023 Unaudited	31 March 2023 Unaudited	30 June 2022 Unaudited	31 March 2023 Audited	30 June 2023 Audited	31 March 2023 Audited	30 June 2022 Audited	31 March 2023 Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	20,681	20,620	12,884	63,446	19,601	19,245	11,838	58,473	
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	7,153	8,860	1,551	17,108	7,279	8,758	1,784	17,339	
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	7,153	8,860	1,551	17,108	7,279	8,758	1,784	17,339	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,356	6,765	1,077	12,779	5,488	6,680	1,317	13,037	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,660	7,041	1,095	13,580	5,816	6,974	1,353	13,731	
6. Equity Share Capital	2,677	2,677	2,677	2,677	2,677	2,677	2,677	2,677	
7. Reserves	-	-	-	58,389	-	-	-	56,112	
8. Earnings Per Share - (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised for quarters)									
Basic (INR)	20.00	25.27	4.02	47.73	20.50	24.95	4.92	48.69	
Diluted (INR)	20.00	25.27	4.02	47.73	20.50	24.95	4.92	48.69	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.nucleussoftware.com.
2. The consolidated and the standalone interim financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 4 August 2023. The statutory auditors have issued unmodified reports on these results.
3. Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

By Order of the Board
For Nucleus Software Exports Limited
sd/-
VISHNU R DUSAD
Managing Director

Corporate Office: Noida
4 August 2023

